
Encore 
Thanks to the Encore Club for their continued support of the performing arts!  
The Encore Club is an organization of Wahlert Catholic High School supporters 

who help provide funds specifically for  
performing arts projects.   

See the website below for information on becoming a member! 

For More Information on Encore or any of these events  
Please visit out website:  

wahlertcatholicarts.org 

Upcoming Dates 

 
Winter Choir Concert 

Nativity Church 
Dec 8 

 
HFCS Show Choir Home Show 

Wahlert Gym 
Jan 11 

 
Key City Classic  

WCHS Hosted Show Choir Competition 
Wahlert High School 

Jan 25 
 

PRODUCTION STAFF 
 
Assistant Director……..……………………………………...……….………….……..Anna Ottavi 
Lighting Design………………………..…………………….Cam Queck, Michelle Carpenter 
Poster / Graphic Design…………………….………………………….…………..Monica Ripley 
Concessions………………………………………………………………………………...Jenny Spahn 
Facilitator...…………………..………………….……………………..….………..Aidan McSperrin 

Special thanks to Rising Star Theatre Company! 



Farmer’s Market 
Written and Directed by: 

Nick Nachtman & Anna Spahn 
 

Investigator Tammy Tacket………………………………………….Anastasia Jones 
Investigator Chelsea Chasten…………………………………………Grace Oglesby 
Sheriff Bart Bartlet………………………..……………………………….Johnny Freund 
Ivanka Ivanashov………………………………….………………………….Peyton Dixon 
Jessica Jones/Skylar Sprank……………………………………Veronica McDonald 
Paige Pascal……………………………………………..…………………………….Lydia Foy 
Karen K. Kaldwell……………………….…………………………………….Megan Hefel 
Cletus Crow………………………………………………………………….Brendan Poirier 
Jackson Justice…………………………………………………………….Noah Ripperger 
Joffrey Jakowski…………………………….……………………….Patrick Rambousek 
Annabelle Adams………………………………………………………….Kylee Mitwede 
Darrin Duckworth……………………………………………………………Ayden Carrick 

Coffee Break 
Written and Directed by: 

Abby Wagner & Allie Arnz 
 

Barista………………………………………………………………………………Andrea Swift 
Early-Bird Customer..…………………………………………………………Alyssa Kirby 
Crazy Dog Lady………………………………….…………………………Nadine Mueller 
Goth…………………………………………….…..……………………………….Molly White 
Flirty Boy……………………………………….……………………………….Josh Chapman 
Flirty Girl………………………………………....………………………….Makenna Dixon 
Young Boy………………………………………………………………………….Aidan Dolan 
Mother……………………….…………………………………………………Ayden Lochner 
Daughter…………………………………………………………………………Ava Anderson 
Lactose-intolerant Woman…………….…………………………………Megan Hefel 
Traveler……………………………………………………………………………Peyton Dixon 
Barista #2………………………………………………………………Veronica McDonald 
Skater Dude………………….……………………………………………Wilson Oberfoell 

Choking Hazard  
Written and Directed by: 

Eva Wahlert and Ella Schmidt 
 

Joey……………………………………………………………………………….Josh Chapman 
Dani……………………………………………….………………………Tatum Manternach 
Ivy……………………………………………………………………………….Jenna Berendes 
Samantha (Preppy)………………………………………………………Nadine Mueller 
Dylan (Skater)………………………………………………………………Alex Oberfoell* 
Serenity (Hippy)…………………………………………………………….Kylie Schmidt* 
Jess (Roomate)……………………………………………………………….Ava Anderson 
Madison (Angry Woman)…………………………………………….Kylee Mitwede* 
Bethy (Director)…………………………………………………………………….Leah Park 
Hobo Jo…………………………………………………………………………..Molly White* 
Ms. Evangeline (boss)………………………………………………….Ayden Lochner* 
Sage…………………………………………………………………………………….Lydia Foy* 
Waitress Suzy……………………………..…………………………………Anna Sigwarth 
Mia (shopkeeper)…………………………………………………………Nadine Mueller 
Kim………………………………………………………………………………..Anna Sigwarth 
Cloe………………………………………………………………………………..Ava Anderson 

Performers* 

Heavy Death Metal Nightmare 4  
Written and Directed by: 

Monica Ripley, Cam Queck and Michelle Carpenter 
 

Benji………………………………………………………………………………….Aidan Dolan 
Richard…………………………………………………………………………Aaron Kluesner 
Reign……………………………………………………………………………….Gabbie Staidl 
Announcer…………………………………………………………………….Johnny Freund 
Tiffany……………………………………………………………………………….Alyssa Kirby 
Stephanie……………………………………………………………………Caroline Schmid 
Bethany……………………………………………………………………….Makenna Dixon 
Sue……………………………………………………………………………………Cecilia Jones 
Lester…………………………………………………………………………..Noah Ripperger 
Mother Girl Scout………………………………………………………..Jenna Berendes 
Karen……………………………………………………………………………Elena McCleary 


